BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 534-505-921 PT
,.aue A, 2-1-53-N
TPT6TCo
ftUMK AVAILABilJTY CONTROL CIRCurr
trrunt Mate au,. Cld.)
1. GENERAL
1.01 Tills .. cuoe II luued to provide UllorlftatiOB
covel'iAI ~e Tl'unk AvaUabUity CoDtrol Circuit
for ••• at P.£.X. Switchboards.
1.8Z This ahl.l1gea~eDt h to be uud at P. B. X. ewitcll-
ltoarde •h~ft • pol'tiOft or the M&ftual Ceotral or­
flee Tnaak troup le placed oa aicht coaaectioae &Dd lt
le dealrecl to preveat the balance of the t'l'llllk II'Oup
from l'ecalrillJ calls.
I.OJ Tbe cODtrol eCl>llpmeat for this arr&DJement,witla
dae e:aceptioo of a bu&aer &~~.d ltey bo:a at the
P. a. X., II located la ~. aerriaa central office. Ceatral
oUice equlpmeat per SD-96107 -0 I, Ceoual Olfice Tuns­
fer aad Make B1.1sy Cil'cuit, must be available lD the
Ceatral OUice for this arranaemaDt.
I. DIBCIUPTION
1.01 1'1ae Trualr. AvaUability Control Chcuit is acti­
wa&ed lly operatiOD of a key to:
Ia) Wake a tnmk or 1rou~ of tru.Dke to a P.B.X.
... t lluay at U.e Ceatral OUice.
(b) Oive an audible and visu.al alarlft when the busy
keJ ia operated and the battery cutoff key is ia
llle "'N" positioD,
J.OZ The equipmeM required at the P. B. X. consists
of a lley, lalftp and buzz.e r mounted .in a metal
bo:a aimllar to the box housina a 6017 type key.
J.OJ Tbe buazer &~~.d key box is eupplied aseembled
INt aot wired. CoiUlections for the bu&-r Aftd
llcr Mw: at U.e P.B.X. are ehown in fipres 1 &Dd z.
l'lpre I
Trunk A nUabllilJ Coatntl Ctrcult
,,,~
..-ru, ... +----··--·-
& av..cr.w..l#' JA.'I' 0 - ,._ :w:r, ,.,..,.~ .. n .. L..r-
& =:nt6J.~ .. ..., • ===•=:... ...
J. INSTALLATION
),01 M-t ~. hua&al' aad keJ IMt:a Ia a aultalll• loca•
tioa, preferably -tile oad , ... a of tile P.B.X.
l.OZ Uae ZOAM type ewttdaboard wire for coMectial
tile key bo:a to the awltch.board te rmiaal •tripe
of a aon~multlple manual P.II.X,
Pap 1
St:CTION &34-505-921 PT
l.tl\ la•'-llatio• of tho Tr~&ftk Availa"UUy uul Cofttrel
Chc\llt at IINltlplo maft.aalaftd dial typo P.B.X.
••f 'lie covered either "' eorvica order or illcbad .. Ia
a CILiaf E•ai,.ur'l oetimato or ro~&&ino order.
t.04 On lOAM lf1'• ewitcb"oard wtro for co•nocU•a
cite kay tlo• to tho 1wltcbboarcl cli1trib.aUna frame
o" a analtiple man~al P. B. X. wtaon ~. dhtrl"latiftl
fume la located at tho P.B.X.
).OS Wkea ~e dUtrl".atht.l frame h not located at
the P.a.X., •• ill tho caeo of a '701A dial P.B.X.
GU 20 A .. ( win for COf'nectil\l the bu&aer and key b­
and Larmioate 011 a 4Z type conftectina block in a col\•
•ot'l•r~t loca!iol'l. Locate a eparo pair ill the ewitchboard
~~!-I~ :o eatetld the neceuary lead• to the C·, D. r.
l ~.:, Tile battery 1upply for the bua&er alld lamp may
be obtailled from a convenient eource of cutoff
battrry at the eWltcl\board or u in the caee ol a '701A
P. 8. X, m.r.y be obtained from the 8. C. D. f111e panel
\~ tee e~Yipmeot room.
4. IERVJCE ORDER TERMINOLOGY AND SUPPLJJ:I
4,01 Service ordere will be prepared by tho Com­
B'Iercial Department a• follow•:
Page 2
2 Pages
(a) For the initial irutallation of tho Tr~&ftk A·nlla•
biUty a"d Cofttrol Circuit. lacbado1 tho key b ..
a•ul 1Naaor and 6 tr\lftk1 or loaa.
1-TIC.CON-AaaOT ,.Add I.
(c:) For each alpal chanftol for cofttrol of tho COft•
tral Offlu equipment,
l.C..CHL (No. of 1/4 MUoa)
(Nota 01\ly I 1Naaer and kay bo• and aipal channel
Ia r••urecl par inatallatiol\,)
4.01 Tllt.a 1Naur ai\CI key t.o• may bo ordoratl ••
follow a:
(Quantity) 8~&aaer uul Koy8ox,ED-69016•l0,0ro.api